

Lake County School District R-1 RESOLUTION NO. 24-12

RESOLUTION NO. 24-12 OFFICIALLY CERTIFYING THE LEVY OF THE LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 (1/2 Fiscal Year 2023-2024 and 1 /2 fiscal year 2024-2025) TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

WHEREAS, Section 39-5-128 (1), C.R.S. requires that Lake County School District R-1 certify its 2024 levy to the Board of County Commissioners of Lake County no later than January 10; and

WHEREAS, Section 39-10-114 (I) (a) (I) (B), C.R.S. which authorizes school districts to certify an Abatement and Refund Mill Levy in order to recover abatement of taxes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1:

Section 1. Pursuant to section 39-5-128 (1), C.R,S., as amended, the Lake County School District R-1 hereby certifies the Board of County Commissioners of Lake County that the School District's 2024 levy on all taxable property within the County shall be as follows:

Mill Levy per HB20-1418	26.514 mills	\$10,582,270
HB20-1418 Tax Credit	0.045 mills	-\$17,960
HB20-1418 Net Mill Levy	26.469 mills	\$10,564,310
Authorized Override	1.673 mills	\$667,728
Bond Redemption Fund	4.771 mills	\$1,904,202
Abatement	0.151 mills	\$60,267
Total Mill Levy	33.064 mills	\$13,196,507

Section 2. Business Services is directed to deliver a certified copy of this Resolution to the Board of County Commissioners of Lake County no later than December 15, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Lake County School District R-1, Lake County, Colorado, acknowledges due to SB23B-001, signed during special session, extends the deadline for the Assessor of Lake County to provide Final Certificate of Valuation to January 3, 2024. Mill Levy Certification must be submitted to the Lake County Commissioners by January 10, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of E District R-1, Lake County, Colorado, hereby author modify the final mill levy to generate the budgeted prequired by changes in assessed valuation value mad prior to January 10, 2024.	izes its Chief Financial Officer to property tax revenues as may be
ADOPTED the 11 th day of December 2023. LAKE 0	COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1
Labor Dalaco Donaidana	Minima I amount Consistent
John Baker, President	Miriam Lozano, Secretary